APN#: 1220-24-801-018

RPTT: \$2,340.00

Recording Requested By:
Western Title Company
Escrow No.: 119537-SLA
When Recorded Mail To:
Ransom W. Fehr and Alicia A.
Fehr
633 Appaloosa Lane
Gardnerville, NV 89410

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$2340.00 Rec:\$40.00

\$2,380.00 Pgs=3

10/13/2020 12:33 PM

2020-954345

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature Sherry Ackermann Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Richard D. Brown and Pamela K. Brown, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Ransom W. Fehr and Alicia A. Fehr, husband and wife as joint tenants

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel 33-B of Final Parcel Map LDA 04-027 for Norman J. and Sandra K. Scott, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on June 7, 2006, in Book 606, Page 2254, as Document No. 676758.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 09/28/2020

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

Richard D. Br	rown bar-	10 - 2 - 20 Date [0] 8/ 90 Date		
	actober	DUGICO as acknowledged before	()	
	K	lotary Public	Nota Appoin	KOAH INWOOD Ty Public - State of Nevada tment Recorded in Douglas County -2871-6 - Expires June 8, 2022

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessors Parcel Number(s)
 a) 1220-24-801-018

					\	
2. Type	of Property:		FOR REC	ORDERS OP	ΓΙΟΝΑL	USE ONLY
J 1	Vacant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.	NOTES:		1	. \
	Condo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex				
,	Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l		/		
•	- -	h) ☐ Mobile Home		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		4 1
	Other	•			-	\
7, 1		_				
3. Tot	al Value/Sales Price of	Property:	\$600,000	.00		
Dee	d in Lieu of Foreclosu	re Only (value of		_ \		
property)						
Tra	nsfer Tax Value:		\$600,000			
Rea	l Property Transfer Ta	x Due:	\$2,340.00)		
				///		
	mption Claimed:		1			
a.		ption per NRS 375.090, S	ection	/ /		
b.	Explain Reason for	Exemption:				
5. Partia	Interest: Percentage l	peing transferred: 100 %				
J. Juicia	i interest. I ereemage t	omg transferred: 100 70	1			
The u	ndersigned declares an	d acknowledges, under pe	nalty of perj	ury, pursuant t	o NRS 37	5.060 and NRS
375.1	10, that the information	n provided is correct to the	e best of thei	r information a	nd belief,	and can be
suppo	rted by documentation	if called upon to substant	iate the infor	mation provide	ed herein.	Furthermore, the
		ce of any claimed exempt			of addition	onal tax due, may
result	in a penalty of 10% of	the tax due plus interest a	it 1% per mo	nth.		
n	. NDG 255 020 41 . T	J C. N1 - N I			- C	
	o NRS 3/5.030, the E	Buyer and Seller shall be	jointly and	severally habi	e for any	additional amount
owed. Signature	110		Conneity	FSOCOL.	`	
Signature_ Signature_		/	Capacity	Escou	,	
Signature_			Capacity			
SELL	ER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUYER (C	GRANTEE) IN	FORMA [*]	ΓΙΟΝ
	UIRED)		(REQUIR	•		
Print	•	ind Pamela K. Brown I	rint Name:	Ransom W. F	ehr and A	dicia A. Fehr
Name:						
Address:	PO Box 215	/	Address:	633 Appaloos	sa Lane	
City:	Gardnerville		City:	Gardnerville		
State:	NV Z	Lip: 89410 S	tate:	NV	_ Zip: _	89410
COLUMN	ADED CON DECLIES	EDIC DECORDO IO				
	Y/PERSON REQUES					
	ed if not the seller or buye	if of Western Title Compa	nv F	sc. #: <u>119537-S</u>	ΙΔ	
Address:	Douglas Office	in or western three compa	m. D	30. 11. 11. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17	<u> </u>	
	1362 Highway 395, S	te. 109				
City/State/Z	ip: Gardnerville, NV					
•		LIC RECORD THIS FORM N	AAY BE REC	ORDED/MICRO	FILMED)	